Case Number	Complaint Against	Allegation(s)	Grievance Committee Recommendation	Board Action
2016ASL027A	Dave Michael Bolen AMP Security, LLC 1261 S 820 E Ste 300 American Fork, UT 84003-0000	14B NCAC 17.0606 (b)	Dave Micheal Bolen and AMP Security, LLC enter into and pay a consent agreement in the amount of \$3121.20 for 17 registration violations. Also, issue a letter of warning to Dave Micheal Bolen and AMP Security, LLC.	Accepted
2017-ASL-011	Seth Brewer Beddes Alder Holdings, LLC 450 N 1500 W Orem, UT 84059-0000	Possible Violation 74D.10(19)	Issue a letter of reprimand to Seth Beddes and Alder Holdings, LLC for violations of G.S. 74D -10 (19).	Accepted
2017-ASL-013	Dave Michael Bolen AMP Security, LLC 1261 S 820 E Ste 300 American Fork, UT 84003-0000	74D-10(a) (19)	No violations of 74D. Case be dismissed.	Accepted
2017-ASL-017	Joshua Matthew Bright AV Upgrades 10146 N Main St Archdale, NC 27263-0000	74D-2(a)	Uphold the cease and desist and refer this matter to the screening committee should Mr Joshua Bright apply for a license. Also, remove all articles related to security in marketing material.	Accepted

ASLB Grievance After Report for November 15, 2017 9:00 am

Case Number	Complaint Against	Allegation(s)	Grievance Committee Recommendation	Board Action
2017-ASL-019	Lauren Pitman KP Security LLC 128 Holiday Ct Franklin, TN 37067-0000	74D-2(a)	Uphold the cease and desist and refer this matter to the screening committee should Mrs. Lauren Pittman apply for a license.	Accepted
2017-ASL-020	Seth Brewer Beddes Alder Holdings, LLC 450 N 1500 W Orem, UT 84059-0000	74D-2 (a); 74D-10 (a) (7) (17) (19)	No violations of 74D. The complainant wishes to continue service with Alder Holdings, LLC. Seth Beddes and Alder Holdings, LLC enter into and pay a consent agreement in the amount of \$1,652.40 for registration violations; pay a civil penalty in the amount of \$2,000.00 for violation of the cease and desist letter dated July 17, 2017 in lieu of suspension or revocation of the license. It was noted Mr. Ralph Gregory recused himself from this case.	Accepted
2017-ASL-021	Teddy B Rodriguez Five of Us, LLC 912 Womack Rd Broadway, NC 27505-0000	74D - 2 (a)	Uphold the cease and desist and refer this matter to the screening committee should Mr. Teddy Rodriguez apply for a license.	Accepted

ASLB Grievance After Report for November 15, 2017 9:00 am